### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dillon Companies, Inc.		10/09/2009	CORPORATION: KANSAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Turkey Hill, L.P.
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF THGP Co., Inc., a Pennsylvania Corporation
Street Address:	2601 River Road
City:	Conestoga
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17516
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: PENNSYLVANIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3041544	TURKEY HILL
Registration Number:	1668705	TURKEY HILL
Registration Number:	1328771	TURKEY HILL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)983-1200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: sftrademarks@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard L. Kirkpatrick
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7880

Address Line 2: Calendar/Docketing Department

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94120-7880

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	021277-0090509
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard L. Kirkpatrick

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0510

3041544

900147547 | TRA REEL: 0040

Signature:	/Richard L. Kirkpatrick/
Date:	11/12/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Turkey Hill Assignment#page1.tif source=Turkey Hill Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0511

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Dillon Companies, Inc. a Kansas Corporation having its principal place of business at 2700 East 4th St., Hutchinson, Kansas 67501 does assign, transfer, and convey effective as of the date this instrument is signed to Turkey Hill, L.P., a Pennsylvania Limited Partnership, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the marks shown on Schedule A, hereto; the registrations thereof; and the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the use of same; together with all rights and causes of action accrued, accruing and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement, and to receive all damages, payments and costs and fees associated therewith.

Dillon Companies, Inc.

Paul W. Heldman

Vice President and Secretary

Dated: October 9, 2009

mk.

# SCHEDULE A

Mark	U.S. Registration Number	Issued
TURKEY HILL	3041544	January 10, 2006
TURKEY HILL	1668705	December 17, 1991
TURKEY HILL	1328771	April 11, 1989

2

701778530v1

**RECORDED: 11/12/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0513